Incremental Resistive Encoder
Model DE2
Vishay Spectrol
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: sfer@vishay.com Document Number: 57004
145 Revision: 20-Mar-07
FEATURES
• Patented Silver-in-GlassTM Switching Element Technology
• Two Channel Quadrature Output

1 - CMOS Debounce Circuitry
2 - TTL Debounce Circuitry
SAP PART NUMBERING GUIDELINES
DE2 0 1 128 B10
MODEL STYLE CONFIGURATION PULSES PER REVOLUTION
Model DE2
Incremental Resistive Encoder Vishay Spectrol
Document Number: 57004 For technical questions, contact: sfer@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 20-Mar-07 146
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
TIMING DIAGRAM TERMINAL CONFIGURATION
Mating Connector
AMP - MODU Connector Family
Molex 70066 Family
0.062 ±  0.010
0.375 ±  0.015
0.875 ±  0.031
0.4062
+ 0.0000
- 0.0020
+ 0.0000
- 0.0003
0.2497
3/8 - 32 UNEF - 2A
0.062 ±  0.005
0.712 ±  0.015
0.300 ±  0.015
Ø 0.125  ±  0.005
Clockwise Rotation
Channel A
Channel B
Channel Z
Index Optional
0.100 ±  0.005, 4 PLCS
0.150 ±  0.005
0.305 ±  0.005
0.025 x 0.025 SQ
TERMINAL PINS
REAR VIEW
4 3 2 1 0
Ø 1.312  ±  0.015
STANDARD (DE2-0-X-32)
TERMINAL FUNCTION
1 Input (Vs)
2 Common
3 Channel A Out
4 Channel B Out
INDEX (DE2-1-X-32)
TERMINAL FUNCTION
0 Input (VS)
1 Common
2 Channel A Out
3 Channel Z Out
4 Channel B Out
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
Housing Molded, Glass Filled Thermoplastic
Shaft Stainless Steel
Bushing Brass, Nickel Plated
Terminal Pins Phosphor Bronze, Solderable
Mounting Hardware:
Lockwasher
Panel Nut
Steel, Nickel Plated
Brass, Nickel Plated
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER
Rotational Life 5 Million Shaft Revolutions
Temperature Range:
Operating
Storage
- 20 °C to + 85 °C
- 55 °C to + 125 °C
Vibration 15 G, at 0 to 2 kHz